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Aiton Elementary School Malaika Golden Zachary Schaffer
533 48th Place, N.E. Malaika.golden@dc.gov DBHCell:  202-527-1805
Washington,  DC  20019 Email:  zachary.schaeffer@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6060
Fax #: 202  724-4630 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
Amidon-Bowen Elementary School TaMikka Sykes Dorothy Arnold  
401 I Street, S.W.  tamikka.sykes@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 841-7927
Washington,  DC  20024 Email:  Dorothy.Arnold@dc.gov
Main #:  202 724-4867
Fax #: 202 724-4868 Sup: Luis Morales
Anacostia High School Brian Fraser  Nathan Luecking
1601 16th Street, S.E. Brian.Fraser@dc.gov DBH Celll:  202 503-7331
Washington, DC  20020 Email:  Nathan.Luecking@dc.gov
Main #:  202 698-2155
Fax #:  202 698-2188 9th - 12th Supervisor:   Jacqueline Droddy
Ballou High School  Yetunde Reeves  Jonathan Rivers 
3401 4th Street, S.E. Yetunde.reeves@dc.gov DBHCell:  (202)365-5875
Washington, DC  20020 Email: Jonathan.rivers@dc.gov
Main #:  202 645-3400
Fax #:  202 645-3397 9th-12th Supervisor:  Luis Morales
Beers Elementary School  Gwendolyn Payton  Sharon Hardy
3600 Alabama Avenue, S.E. Gwendolyn.Payton@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 821-5452
Washington,  DC  20020 Email:  Sharon.Hardy@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-4800
Fax #: 202 645-3225 Supervisor: James Campbell 
Brookland Middle School  Norah Lycknell Zakiya Razzak
1150 Michigan Avenue, N.E. Norah.lycknell@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 -253-1733
Washington, DC  20017 Email: zakiya.razzak2@dc.gov
Main #:  202 759-1999
Fax #: 202-671-6251 PK3-8th Supervisor:  Monica Hammock
Browne Education Campus PS-8th  Andre Samuels Abigail Lowe
850 26th Street, N.E. andre.samuels@dc.gov DBH Cell: 202-794-4029
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  Abigail.Lowe@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6210
Fax #:  202 724-1530 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy5
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Cardozo Education Campus - Middle Tanya Roane  Alex Feinberg- 2 days a week
1200 Clifton Street, N.W. Tanya.Roane@dc.gov DBH Cell:  202-590-0191
Washington, DC  20009 Email:  alex.feinberg@dc.gov
Main #:  202 673-7385
Fax #:  202 673-2232 Supervisor: James Campbell
Cardozo Education Campus-Senior High  Tanya Roane  Amanda Harvey
1200 Clifton Street, N.W. Tanya.Roane@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 439-6231
Washington, DC  20009 Email:  Amanda.Harvey2@dc.gov
Main #:  202 673-7385
Fax #:  202 673-2232 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer

Columbia Heights Education Campus (High)  Maria Tukeva Carolina Daccarett Powell
3101 16th Street, N.W. Maria.Tukeva@dc.gov DBHCell: (202)441-3008
Washington, DC  20010 Email: Carolina.powell@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-7700
Fax #:  202 576-9147 Sup: Luis Morales
Columbia Heights Education Campus 
(Middle)  Maria Tukeva Aaron Feinstein 

3101 16th Street, N.W. Maria.Tukeva@dc.gov

DBHCell:  202-597-2912  Direct office line is 
202-939-6686. 

Washington, DC  20010 Email:  aaron.feinstein@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-6680
Fax #:  202 576-9158 Supervisor: Luis Morales
Coolidge High School  Richard Jackson  Ruth Gichangah
6315 5th Street, N.W. Richard.jackson4@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 590-0169
Washington, DC  20011 Email:  Ruth.Gichangah@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6080
Fax #:  202 576-3147 Supervisor:  James Campbell
Eliot-Hine Middle School  Isamar Vargas  Lauren Groves Kraemer
1830 Constitution Avenue, N.E. isamar.vargas@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 329-8637
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  Lauren.Kraemer@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-5380
Fax #:  202 698-0808 Supervisor:  Jacqueline Droddy 
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Garfield Elementary School  Kennard Branch  Nicole Denny
2435 Alabama Avenue, S.E. Kennard.Branch@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 329-1132
Washington, DC  20020 Email:  Nicole.Denny@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6140
Fax#:  202 698-1614 PK3-5th Supervisor:   James Campbell 
Garrison Elementary School Collin Hill  Rosenny Fenton
1200 S Street, N.W. Collin.Hill@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 253-3784
Washington, DC  20009 Email: Rosenny.Fenton@dc.gov
Main #:  202 673-7263
Fax #:  202 673-6828 Supervisor: Jacqueline Droddy
Hart Middle School  Charlette Butler  Julie Pokusa
601 Mississippi Avenue, S.E. Charlette.Butler@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 281-9220
Washington, DC  20032 Email:  Julie.Pokusa@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6426
Fax #:  202 645-3426 Supervisor:  James Campbell
Jefferson Middle School Academy  Greg Dohmann  Lakeasha Hart-Tribue
801 7th Street, S.W. greg.dohmann@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 821-9386
Washington, DC  20024 Email:  Lakeasha.Hart2@dc.gov
Main #:  202 729-3270
Fax #:  202-724-2459 6th-8th Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
Johnson Middle School  Courtney Aldridge  Alex Feinberg
1400 Bruce Place, S.E. courtney.aldridge2@dc.gov DBH Cell:  202-590-0191
Washington, DC  20020 Email:  alex.feinberg@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-3140
Fax #:  202 645-5882 Supervisor: James Campbell
Kelly Miller Middle School Kortni Stafford  Ruth Moss
301 49th Street, N.E. Kortni.Stafford@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 329-9178
Washington, DC  20019 Email: ruth.moss@dc.gov
Main #:  202 388-6870
Fax #:  202 727-8330 Supervisor:  Jacqueline Droddy 
Ketcham Elementary School  Maisha Riddlesprigger Laura Delaney
1919 15th Street, S.E. Maisha.Riddlesprigger@dc.gov DBH cell:  202-527-0834
Washington, DC  20020 email: Laura.Delaney@dc.gov
Main #:  202 698-1122
Fax #:  202 698-1113 Sup: Jackie Droddy
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Kimball Elementary School Johann Lee Vacant
3375 Minnesota Avenue, S.E. johann.lee@dc.gov
Washington, DC  20019
Main #:  202 671-6260
Fax #:  202 645-3147 PS-5th
Kramer Middle School Roman Smith  Vita Noble
1700 Q Street, S.E. Roman.smith@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 841-7105
Washington, DC  20020 Email:  Vita.Noble2@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-3150
Fax #:  202 698-1171 Sup:  Luis Morales
Langley Elementary School Vanessa Drumm Vacant
101 T Street, N.E. vanessa.drumm@dc,gov DBH Cell: 
Washington, DC  20002
Main #: 202 724-4223
Fax #: 202 576-7365 Supervisor:
LaSalle-Backus Education Campus Justin Ralston Vacant
501 Riggs Road, N.E. justin.ralston@dc,gov
Washington, DC  20011
Main #:  202 671-6340
Fax #:  202 541-3859
Malcolm X Elementary School Zara Berry-Young  Janice Jackson
1500 Mississippi Avenue, S.E. Zara.berry-young@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 744-1849
Washington, DC  20032 Email:  Janice.Jackson@dc.gov
Main #:  202 645-3409
Fax #:  202 645-7219 PK3-5th Supervisor: Luis Morales
Mckinley Technology Middle School  Mary Louise Jones  Austin Quinn
151 T Street, N.E. Louise.Jones@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 763-3208
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  austin.quinn@dc.gov
Main #:  202 281-3950
Fax #:  202 832-1293 6th-8th Supervisor:  Monica Hammock
Mckinley Technology High School  Mary Louise Jones Natalie Bloodworth
151 T Street, N.E. Louise.Jones@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 536-9569
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  Natalie.Bloodworth@dc.gov
Main #:  202 281-3950
Fax #:  202 576-6279 9th-12th Sup: Monica Hammock
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Miner Elementary School Vacant
601 15th Street, N.E. DBHCell:  
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  
Main #:  202 397-3960
Fax #:  202 724-4957 Supervisor: 
Moten Elementary School  Mireille Lopez Humes  Karra Hancock
1565 Morris Road, S.E. Mireille.Lopez@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 815-0125
Washington, DC  20020 Email:   Karra.Hancock4@dc.gov 
Main #:  202 698-1111
Fax #:  202 698-1112 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
Noyes Elementary School  Winston Cox  Njideka White
2725 10th Street, N.E. Winston.Cox@dc.gov DBHCell: 202 465-5525
Washington, DC  20018 Email: Njideka.White@dc.gov
Main #:  202 281-2580
Fax #:  202 576-7397 Supervisor: Monica Hammock
Orr Elementary School  Carolyn Jackson-King  Caitlin Fraedrich
2200 Minnesota Avenue, S.E. carolyn.jackson-king@dc.gov DBHCell:   202-253-8583
Washington, DC  20020 Email:  caitlin.fraedrich@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6240
Fax #:  202 645-3292 Sup: Mr. James Campbell
Patterson Elementary School  Victorie Thomas Doree Powell
4399 South Capitol Terrace, S.W. Victorie.Thomas@dc.gov DBH Cell: 202-527-2051
Washington, DC  20032 Email:  doree.powell2@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-5280
Fax #:  202 645-3851 Pk3 - 5th Supervisor: James Campbell
Payne Elementary School Stephanie Byrd  JoEtta Thomas
1445 C Street, S.E.   stephanie.byrd@dc.gov DBHCell:   202 441-7835
Washington, DC  20003 Email:  Joetta.Thomas@dc.gov
Main #:  202 698-3262
Fax #:  202 698-3263 Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
Simon Elementary School Ms. Sharon Holmes Tina Terrill
401 Mississippi Avenue, S.E. sharon.holmes@dc.gov DBH Cell:  202-578-8650
Washington, DC  20032 Email: tina.terrill@dc.gov
Main #:  202 645-3360
Fax #: 202 645-3359 Supervisor: James Campbell
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Sousa Middle School Courtney Wilkerson  Andre Edwards
3650 Ely Place, S.E. Courtney.Wilkerson@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 841-1379
Washington, DC  20019 Email:  Andre.Edwards3@dc.gov
Main #:  202 729-3260
Fax #:  202 645-0456 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer
Stanton Elementary School Rena Johnson Chaz Kohlrieser
2701 Naylor Road, S.E. Rena.Johnson@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 763-3191
Washington, DC  20020 Email:  chaz.kohlrieser@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6180
Fax #: 202 645-3264 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer
Stuart-Hobson Middle School (Capitol Hill 
Custer)  Dawn Clemens  Kimberly Harrington 
410 E Street, N.E. Dawn.Clemens@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 557-6404
Washington, DC  20002 Email: Kimberly.Harrington@dc.gov
Main #:  202 671-6010
Fax #:  202 698-4720 Sup:  Carrie Grundmayer
Takoma Education Campus  Loren Brody Vanessa Haywood
7010 Piney Branch Road, N.W. loren.brody@dc.gov DBH Cell: 202-573-6585
Washington, DC 20012 email: vanessa.haywood@dc.gov 
Main #:  202 671-6050
Fax #: 202 671-5305 PS-8th Sup:  Jackie Droddy
Thomas, Neval Elementary School  Davia Walker Vacant
650 Anacostia Avenue N.E. Walker.davia@dc.gov
Washington, DC  20019
Main #:  202 724-4593
Fax #:  202 724-5053 P3-5th
Turner Elementary School  Eric Bethel  Margot Hodges 
3264 Stanton Road, S.E. Eric.Bethel@dc.gov DBHCell: 202 579-5229
Washington, DC  20020 Email: Margot.Hodges@dc.gov
Main #:  202 645-3470
Fax #:  202 645-3467 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer
Tyler Elementary School Mitchell Brunson Vacant
1001 G Street, S.E. Mitchell.Brunson@dc.gov DBHCell:  
Washington, DC  20003 Email: 
Main #:  202 939-4810
Fax #: 202 698-3848 Sup: 6 1
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Van Ness Elementary School Cynthia Robinson-Rivers  Orisia Bass
1150 5th Street SE cynthia.robinson@dc.gov DBHCell: 202 329-5754
Washington, DC 20003 Email: Orisia.Bass@dc.gov
(202) 727-4314

42 6 2 DCPS (202) 727-6781 fax Sup: Monica Hammock
Walker-Jones Education Campus Clinton Turner  Beverly Maskittie
1125 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Clinton.Turner3@dc.gov DBHCell:  202 253-3857
Washington, DC  20001 Email:  Beverly.Maskittie@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-5934
Fax #:  202 535-1307 Sup: Jackie Droddy
Washington Metropolitian High School Michael Alexander   Brian Wheeler
300 Bryant Street, N.W. DBHCell:  202 841-0401
Washington, DC  20001 email: michael.alexander@dc.gov Email:  Brian.Wheeler2@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-3610
Fax #:  202 671-0086 9th-12th Sup: Monica Hammock
Wheatley Education Campus  Marshall Scott Cartland  Orisia Bass
1299 Neal Street, N.E. Marshall.Cartland@dc.gov DBHCell: 202 329-5754
Washington, DC  20002 Email: Orisia.Bass@dc.gov
Main #:  202 939-5970
Fax #:  202 724-9090 Sup: Monica Hammock
Wilson, W. Senior High School  Kimberly Martin  Perette Arrington
3950 Chesapeake Street, N.W. kimberly.martin@dc.gov DBHCell: 202 494-3157
Washington, DC  20008 Email: Perette.Arrington@dc.gov
Main #:  202 282-0120
Fax #:  202 282-0077 Sup: Monica Hammock
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Center City Public Charter School Congress 
Heights Campus  Niya White Ms. Jasmine Tingling-Clemmons
220 Highview Place, S.E. nwhite@centercitypcs.org DBHCell:  202 438-1810
Washington, DC 20032 Child Associate:  Email:  Jasmine.Tingling-clemmons@dc.gov
Main #: 202 562-7070 Cell: 
Fax #: 202 574-5829 Email; Sup:Carrie Grundmayer

Center City Public Charter SchoolCapital Hill Valarie Dragon  JoEtta Thomas
1503 East Capital Street SE vdragon@centercitypcs.org DBHCell:   202 441-7835
Washington, DC 20003 Email:  Joetta.Thomas@dc.gov
202-547-7556

48 6 2 Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer

Cedar Tree Academy Public Charter School  LaTonya Henderson Sharon Hardy
701 Howard Rd., S.E. lhenderson@cedartree-dc.org DBHCell:  202 821-5452
Washington,  DC  20020 Email:  Sharon.Hardy@dc.gov
Main #:  202 800-8655
Fax #: 202 610-2845 Supervisor: James Campbell 
Cesar Chavez Public Charter School 
(Parkside Middle)  Erin Fisher Natasha Carter
3701 Hayes Street, N.E. erin.fisher@chavezschools.org DBHCell:  202-597-2894
Washington,  DC  20019 Email:  natasha.carter@dc.gov 
Main #:  202 398-2230
Fax #: 202 398-1966 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer
Cesar Chavez Public Charter Schools for 
Public Policy (Capitol Hill) Vacant
709 12th Street, S.E. DBH Cell: 
Washington,  DC  20003 Email:
Main #:  202 547-3424
Fax #: 202 547-2507 9th-12th Sup: 
DC International Public Charter School 6th -8th  Simon Rodberg Christiane Brady

3220 16th Street NW, simon.rodberg@dcinternationalschool.org DBHCell:  202 748-3988
Washington, DC  20010 Email:  Christiane.Brady@dc.gov
Main #: 202-459-4790
Fax #: 202-787-395 Supervisor:  Monica Hammock52
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Democracy Prep Congress Heights PCS Sean Reidy (Executive Director)  Jennifer Murphy 
3100 Martin Luther King Jr., Avenue, S.E. Sreidy@democracyprep.org DBHCell:  202 568-0882
Washington, DC  20032 email:  jennifer.murphy3@dc.gov.
Main #: 202 561-0860
Fax #: 202 561-0864 PK3-6th Sup: James Campbell
Eagle Academy PCS at New Jersey Ave. 
Campus  Nicole Walker  Emily Kahan
1017 New Jersey Avenue, S.E. nwalker@eagleacademypcs.org DBHCell:  202 480-6765
Washington, DC  20003 Email:  Emily.Kahan@dc.gov
Main #: 202 459-6825
Fax #: 476-6796 PK3-2nd Sup: Monica Hammock
Eagle Academy PCS at McGogney  Melanie B. Leonard  Oron Gan
3400 Wheeler Road, S.E. MLeonard@eagleacademypcs.org DBHCell: 202 365-5133
Washington, DC  20032  Royston Lyttle Email: Oron.Gan@dc.gov
Main #: 202 544-2646 rlyttle@eagleacademypcs.org

Fax #: 202 544-0187 PK3-3rd Sup: James Campbell
E.L. Haynes Public Charter School (Kansas 
Avenue Campus) Brittany Wagner-Friel  Claudia Price
4501 Kansas Avenue, N.W. Bwagnerfriel@elhaynes.org DBHCell:  202 669-6424
Washington, DC  20011 Email:  Claudia.Price@dc.gov
Main #: 202 706-5828
Fax #: 202 667-8811 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer
Friendship Blowe-Pierce Academy PCS  Jeffrey Grant  Taiwan Lovelace
725 19th Street, N.E. jgrant@friendshipschools.org DBHCell:  202 834-2636
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  Taiwan.Lovelace@dc.gov
Main #:  202 572-1070
Fax #:  202 399-6157 Sup: Carrie Grundmayer
Friendship Collegiate Academy PCS  George Young
4095 Minnesota Avenue, N.E. DBH Cell: 202-597-2907
Washington, DC  20019 Email:  George.Young4@dc.gov
Main #:  202 396-5500
Fax #:  202 396-8229 Sup: Jackie Droddy
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The Inspired Teaching Demonstration Public 
Charter School Suriya Douglas  Jasmine Tingling-Clemmons
200 Douglas St. , N.E. DBHCell:  202 438-1810
Washington, DC  20002 Email:  Jasmine.Tingling-Clemmons@dc.gov
Main #:  202-248-6825
Fax #:  202-248-6939 Sup:Carrie Grundmayer

Latin American Montessori Bilingual (LAMB)  Cristina Encinas  Rosenny Fenton
1800 Perry Street NE 202-726-6200 DBHCell:  202 253-3784
Washington, DC  20018 cristina@lambpcs.org Email: Rosenny.Fenton@dc.gov
202-726-6200

Supervisor: Ms. Jacqueline Droddy
Maya Angelou Public Charter School - High 
School Campus George Young
5600 E. Capitol Street, N.E. DBH Cell: 202-597-2907
Washington, DC  20019  Kamal Wright-Cunningham Email:  George.Young4@dc.gov
Main #:  202 379-4335 kwright-cunningham@seeforever.org
Fax #:  202 506-5749 Sup: Jackie Droddy
Mundo Verde Bilingual Public Charter 
School  Dahlia Aguilar Miatta Tucker Zaza
30 P Street, N.W. Daguilar@mundoverdepcs.org DBHCell:  202 407-2164
Washington,  DC  20001 Email:  Miatta.Tucker-zaza@dc.gov
Main #:  202 630-8373
Fax #: 202 810-9006 PK-3rd Sup: Luis Morales
Richard Wright Public Charter School for 
Journalism and Media Arts  Marco Clark  Benjamin Dukes
770 M Street, S.E. marco.clark@richardwrightpcs.org DBH Cell:(202) 495-8945
Washington, DC  20003 Email:  benjamin.dukes@dc.gov
Main #:  202 388-1011
Fax #:  202 388-5197 8th-12th Sup: James Campbell

S.E.LA Public Charter School  Natalie Arthurs  Emily Kahan
6015-17 Chillum Place, N.E. Email:  narthurs@selapcs.org DBHCell:  202 480-6765
Washington,  DC  20011 Email:  Emily.Kahan@dc.gov
Main #:  202 670-7352
Fax #: 202 722-2968 Sup: Monica Hammock
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Thurgood Marshall High School Richard Pohlman  Michele Davies
2427 Martin Luther King Jr., Avenue, S.E. Email: richard.pohlman@gmail.com DBHCell:  202 731-7090
Washington,  DC  20020 Email:  Michele.davies@dc.gov
Main #:  202 563-6862
Fax #: 202 563-6946 9th-12th Sup: Luis Morales
Two Rivers Public Charter School Guye Turner Abigail Lowe
820 26th Street NE gturner@tworiverspcs.org DBH Cell:  202-794-4029
Washington, DC 20002 Email:  Abigail.Lowe@dc.gov

66 5 2 Supervisor: Jacqueline Droddy
Washington Math and Science N'Deye Diagne  Daisy Fakunle
1920 Bladensberg Rd NE ndiagne@wmstpchs.net DBH cell: 202-841-2915
Washington, DC 20002 Daisniel.fakunle@dc.gov
202-636-8011

1 9th-12th Sup:  Luis Morales
Washington Yu-Ying Maquita Alexander  William McNulty
220 Taylor Street, NE maquita@washingtonyuying.org DBHCell:  202 295-7036
Washington,  DC  20017 Email:  William.Mcnulty@dc.gov
Main #:  202 635-1950
Fax #: 635-1960 PK3 -5th Sup: Monica Hammock
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                  Postion    Office No.                         Cell             E-mail 
Clinical Program Administrator, Prevention 
& Early Intervention Programs  202 698-1871               202 631-3458 Barbara.Parks@dc.gov

Program Manager, School Mental Health 
Program  202 698-2391              202 295-7037 Erica.Barnes@dc.gov

Program Manager, Healthy Futures 202-698-2393

Supervisory Social Worker  202 698-2436               202 222-8785 Jacqueline.Droddy@dc.gov

Supervisory Social Worker  202 698-2291              202 329-5720 James.Campbell@dc.gov

Supervisory Social Worker 202-698-7240             202-494-0664 Carrie.Grundmayer@dc.gov

 Monica Hammock Supervisory Social Worker 202 698-2383                202 380-7400 Monica.Hammock@dc.gov

 Luis Morales Supervisory Social Worker 202 698-2613                202 494-8489 Luis.Morales3@dc.gov

Program Evaluator  202 698-2430                         N/A

Program Specialist  202 698-2399                         N/A Monica.Bullard@dc.gov

Program Manager, School Primary Project  202 698-2469               202 446-4128 Jwan.Griffin@dc.gov

Program Manager, School Primary Project  202 698-2395              202 407-2158 Monique. Douglas@dc.gov

Administrative & Organizational Analyst  202 698-1869                         N/A

 James Campbell

 Staff Name 
Early Intervention, Prevention Programs 

 Barbara J. Parks

 Erica Barnes

Vacant 

 Monica Bullard

Stephen O'Connor

 Jacqueline Droddy

J'Wan Griffin

Monique Douglas

Vacancy

 Carrie Grundmayer 
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